
 

Page 1 of 2 

AGREEMENT NO.18OE0001132 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 
AND 

PURE STORAGE, INC. 
FOR 

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 
 

This FIRST AMENDMENT effective upon execution by both parties, by and between the 
Southwest Florida Water Management District (“District”), a public corporation of the State of 
Florida, whose address is 2379 Broad Street, Brooksville, Florida 34604-6899 and Pure 
Storage, Inc. (“Contractor”) whose principal address is 650 Castro Street, Suite 400, Mountain 
View, California 94041.  
 

WITNESSETH: 
 
WHEREAS, the District and the Contractor entered into an agreement effective January 30, 
2018 (Agreement No. 18OE0001132) hereinafter referred to as the “Existing Agreement” for 
computer equipment; and   
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to amend the Existing Agreement to extend the term.  
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants and conditions contained 
herein, the parties hereby mutually agree to amend the Existing Agreement as follows: 

 
1. The Term Paragraph is hereby amended to extend the expiration date of March 31, 2018 

to March 31, 2020. 
 

2. The terms, covenants and conditions set forth in the Existing Agreement that have not 
been specifically amended herein, will continue in existence, are hereby ratified, approved 
and confirmed, and will remain binding upon the parties hereto. 

 
 

The remainder of this page intentionally left blank. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0D56B05D-947A-4EEE-84F9-54920EC905CC



 

Page 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, or their lawful representatives, have executed 
this FIRST AMENDMENT on the day and year set forth next to their signatures below. 
 
 
SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 
 
 
By: ______________________________________________ 

Amanda Rice, P.E. Date 
Assistant Executive Director 

 
 
PURE STORAGE, INC. 
 
 
By: ______________________________________________ 

Gary Newgaard Date 
Group Vice President, Public Sector 
Authorized Agent for Company 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0D56B05D-947A-4EEE-84F9-54920EC905CC

03/27/2018

03/27/2018


		2018-03-27T12:21:33-0700
	DocuSign, Inc.
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




